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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:264
ANSWERED ON:03.07.2009
SPECIAL TOURISM ZONES
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering any proposal for setting up of Special Tourism Zones (STZs) and provide autonomy to them in the country on the lines of SEZs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the names of places where the proposed STZs are likely to be set up,State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM(KUMARI SELJA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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